o File ID- A15-200 No.35

g 168 West Alisal Straet,
: gt Fldor
Ssllnas, CA 43801

8317656086

e Agreemallt No“ A~11791
p e Upon motion of Supemsor Parker secondad by Supervzsor Phﬂhps and carned by thOSG members
_;prcsent, ﬂle Board of Supemsurs hereby - T

| .Eé-'f | '_Authonzed the Deputy Purcha.smg Agcnt far Natmdad Medlcal Center (N MC} to execute

May 1 20()9 thmugh Junc 30 201 8 fora a re‘used total ﬁgreament amount not 0 exceed $1 500 000
~'b; Authorized the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to execute up to three: {(3) future Amendmients to
. the Agreement which do not significantly alter the scope of work and do not canse an increase of -
0. :meore than ten percant ( 10%) of thc origmal Agreement amount, Sub_]et:t to approve of County
‘TﬂCGunscl L i S A

_f”f.::fAYES Supervnsors Annenta Phllllps, Saimas Pa:rker and Potter 13.'3.:. e S
= “NOES: ' “None e T S
' ,"'_.ABSENT None EE g e e e

s ZI Geu! T Borkqwskl Clgrk Qf the Board of Supemsors of fhe Ceunty ofMenterey, State f:»f Cahfom:la, hareby certlfy that

- the foregoing is 4 true copy of an original order of: said Board of:- Supemsm's duly made and entf:red in the mmutes thereof of
-;._MmuteBook?E fqrthemectmgcm June23 2015 I S e

Ga11 T Borkowskl Cierk of the Board of Supewisars
County of Montercy, Stﬂtc of Cahfnmm _

Dated: Iune 29, 2015
o Fl.le DA 15200




Orisinal Agreement No.A-11791 MYAS05

AMENDMENT No. §

TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Latham & Watkins LLP, AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR

Consulting and Legal Seryizes

This Amendment No. 5 to the Services Agreement ("Agresment"), dated May 1,2010 is entered into by
and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter "NMC™),
and Latham & Watkins LLP., (hercinafter “CONTRACTOR"), with respect to the Tfollowing:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was exceuted for CONTRACTOR to provide Consulting and Legal
Services for NMC’s Administrations Division with a one year term and a total Agreement amount not

to exceed $100,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC end CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on January 11,2011 via Amendment
No. 1 to add an additional $300,000, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $400,000; and .

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement effective July 1, 2011, via Renewal
and Amendment No.2 to extend the term for &n additional ane year period through June 30, 2012 and to
edd an additional $600,000, thereby increasing the total agreemient amount to §1,000,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Ageement effective July 1, 2012, via
Amendment No.3 to extend the term for an additional one year period through June 30,2013 and ;

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement, effective July 1, 2013, via
Renewal and Amendment No.4 to extend the term for en ad itional two (2} year period througﬁ June
30, 2015 and to edd an additional $500,000, thereby incressing the tota! agreement emount to

$1,500,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR eurrently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an
additional three (3) year period through June 30, 2018 with no increase to the tota] agreement

amount.
AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1,Paragraph 4, Section 6., Rates, Fees and Charges "TERM OF AGREEMENT®, first sentence shall
be amended to the following; “The term af this Agreement {5 July 1, 2015 thraugh June 30, 2018

unless sooner terminated pursuant to this Agreement”,

2.Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 5 and shall continue in full force and effect,

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 5 shall be attached to the Original Agreement.

4, The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2015.

Amendment No.5 to Apreement

With Latham & Wetkins LLP

Term: May 1, 2010 through June 30,2018
Not o Exceed: §1,500,000




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. § on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 5 on the day and year set forth herein.

Natividad b

Y f'

y: AL /
GeryGray, DO, térim-Chief Executive Officer

B

Date: @ﬂ%’? 1 g
r o

APPROYED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

v e

Monterey County Deputy}@ounty-Counsel

Date: g:?’[ (5

APFPROVED AS TO FISCA

By: W AT A
Maonterey County Députy ﬁuditon’Com‘ro!ler )

Date: iq&/(&‘} \S

CONTRACTOR

Larnamae Larking LLFP
CONTRACTOR’s Business Name*** (gee
instructions)

&@pw/m

Signature f‘}:‘hair, Presiddy) or Vice-President

R erry Fave. Gouvwsel

Name and Title

Date: Qﬁm/x—ulﬁ 820/5

By:TM’\. )0 S"—\

(Signature of Seoretéry, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasuter)

_’_\"p,f-,-.? ?@WS, Pﬂwww

Name and Title

Date: Towe (‘. 20 (5

***nstructions

IfCONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signafures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has avthority to execute this
Agreemenl on behalf of the partnership (two signatures
required).

IFCONTRACTOR is confracting in and individual
capacity, the individua! shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall personally sign the Apreement
{one signature required)

Amendment No.5 to Agreement

With Latham & Watkins LLP

Term; May 1, 2010 through June 30, 2018
Not to Exceed: $§,500,000




IN WITNESS WHEREOTF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 5 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 5 on the day and year set forth herein.

Natividad Medical Center

By:

Date:

Gary Gray, DO, Interim Chief Executive Officer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

By;

Monterey County Deputy County Counsel

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS

By:

Date:

Maonterey County Deputy Auditor/Controller

CONTRACTOR

Lar#ame COsrrIVS LLP

CONTRACTOR’s Business Name*** (see
instructions)

ﬁmﬁ«pw-ﬁ/m

Signature c@Fhair, Presidé&ﬁ or Vice-President

/"f)e“ﬂ“/ ;ﬁﬂ/é, Goun/se)

Narme and Title

Date: Q&M/LU/J a0/

By:\_Sle )D 3“1\

(Signature of Secretéry, Asst, Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

Jer- i P@Wb, ?&r%@r

Name and Title

Date; ___ Jume l, 2o(5

**¥Instructions
IFCONTRACTOR is & corporation, including limited
linbility and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be sef forth above together with the
signatures of two specified ofticers {(two signatures
required).

IFCONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signaiure of a partner who has authority to exeoute this
Agreement on behall of the partnership (lwe signatures
required),

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual
capacity, the individuel shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement
{onc signature required)

Amendment No.5 to Agreement

With Latham & Watkins LLP

Term: May 1, 2010 through June 30, 2018
Not to Exceed: $1,500,000






